

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 8288 of 2015

Petitioner :- Balli

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation Ghazipur And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.N. Singh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,P.K. Tripathi,Rajeev Mishra

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 has been elevated to this Bench and another counsel Sri Prashant Kumar Tripathi is not present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner Promod Kumar Pandey, states that sri Prashant Kumar Tripathi, Advocate informed him that he has no instruction from his client.

Accordingly, there is no option except to issue notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4 to engage another counsel.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4 to engage another counsel.

List in week commencing 7th March, 2022.

Order Date :- 6.1.2022

PS